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SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE BLEED VALVES – TOGGLE SAFETY HANDLE 

SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE BLEED VALVES – TOGGLE SAFETY HANDLE (Ø 0.187" INLET BORE SIZE) 

1/4" 

HB OUTLET 

A/W RUN PART # "B" DIM "C1" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" SRGBN2A* 0.79" 3.85" 1.85" 

0.75” SRGFN2A 0.91" 4.00" 1.85" 

1.0" SRGLN2A 1.04" 4.10" 1.85" 

1.5” SRGSN2A 1.29" 5.30" 1.85" 

2.0" SRGZN2A 1.55" 7.00" 1.85" 

2.5” SRHJN2A 1.79" 7.00" 1.85" 

3.0" SRJDN2A 2.05" 9.00" 1.85" 

4.0” SRJTN2A 2.53" 11.00" 1.85" 

1/4" 

HB OUTLET 

TC RUN PART # "B" DIM "C2" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" SRGBR2A 0.79" 3.10" 1.85" 

0.75” SRGFR2A 0.91" 3.25" 1.85" 

1.0" SRGLR2A 1.04" 3.35" 1.85" 

1.5” SRGSR2A 1.29" 3.25" 1.85" 

2.0" SRGZR2A 1.55" 3.25" 1.85" 

2.5” SRHJR2A 1.79" 3.25" 1.85" 

3.0" SRJDR2A 2.05" 3.25" 1.85" 

4.0” SRJTR2A 2.53" 3.25" 1.85" 

3/8" 

TC OUTLET 

A/W RUN PART # "B" DIM "C1" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" SRGCQ2A 0.73" 3.85" 2.75" 

0.75” SRGGQ2A 0.86" 4.00" 2.75" 

1.0" SRGMQ2A 0.98" 4.10" 2.75" 

1.5” SRGTQ2A 1.23" 5.30" 2.75" 

2.0" SRHAQ2A 1.50" 7.00" 2.75" 

2.5” SRHKQ2A 1.74" 7.00" 2.75" 

3.0" SRJEQ2A 2.00" 9.00" 2.75" 

4.0” SRJUQ2A 2.48" 11.00" 2.75" 

3/8" 

TC OUTLET 

TC RUN PART # "B" DIM "C2" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" SRGCT2A 0.73" 3.10" 2.75" 

0.75” SRGGT2A 0.86" 3.25" 2.75" 

1.0" SRGMT2A 0.98" 3.35" 2.75" 

1.5” SRGTT2A 1.23" 3.25" 2.75" 

2.0" SRHAT2A 1.50" 3.25" 2.75" 

2.5” SRHKT2A 1.74" 3.25" 2.75" 

3.0" SRJET2A 2.00" 3.25" 2.75" 

4.0” SRJUT2A 2.48" 3.25" 2.75" 

INLET – AUTOWELD RUN; 
OUTLET – HOSE BARB; 

INLET – TC RUN; 
OUTLET – TC; 
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SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE BLEED VALVES – TOGGLE SAFETY HANDLE CONFIGURATION 

 EXAMPLE: PART# SRGBN2A* - 1/4” HB OUTLET X 0.5” AUTOWELD RUN INLET ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE BLEED VALVE 

 

VITON® is a registered trademark of DuPont Performance Elastomers. 

KALTRAZ® is a registered trademark of Advant O Seal. 

 

NOTE: 
 Custom end connections available on request. Please contact a sales representative. 
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SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE BLEED VALVES – TOGGLE SAFETY HANDLE – SPARES 

 
BLEED VALVE SPARE SEALS FOR STEM CAN BE ORDERED IN TWO PACKAGING TYPES DEPENDING ON INVENTORY REQUIREMENTS TO 

SUIT CUSTOMER NEEDS. 
 

SEALS FOR STEM 

SEAL MATERIAL 
PART # 

SET KIT 

TEFLON® TIP 

TEFLON® TIP - EPDM O-RING SR0003M - SET SR0003M - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - VITON® O-RING SR0003N - SET SR0003N - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - RED SIL. O-RING SR0003P - SET SR0003P - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - CLR. SIL. O-RING SR0003Q - SET SR0003Q - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - KALTRAZ® O-RING SR0003K - SET SR0003K - KIT 

ELASTOMER TIP 

EPDM TIP - EPDM O-RING SR000ZM - SET SR000ZM - KIT 

VITON® TIP - VITON® O-RING SR000ZN - SET SR000ZN - KIT 

RED SIL. TIP - RED SIL. O-RING SR000ZP - SET SR000ZP - KIT 

CLR SIL. TIP - CLR. SIL. O-RING SR000ZQ - SET SR000ZQ - KIT 

KALTRAZ® TIP - KALTRAZ® O-RING SR000ZK - SET SR000ZK - KIT 

NOTES: 

 1 SET CONTAINS  = (1) TIP,    (1) O-RING,   (1) DOWEL PIN 

 1 KIT CONTAINS = (5) TIPS, (5) O-RINGS, (5) DOWEL PINS 

 

NOTES: 

 1 UNIT =  (3) LOCK SCREWS + (1) ALLEN WRENCH 

 

O-RING LUBE 

PART# 6Z0009 

NOTES: 

 PLEASE REFER TO FLT O-RING LUBE DATA SHEET FOR SPECIFICATION 

 

LOCK SCREWS 

PART# 6B000HA 

Teflon® is a registered trademark of DuPont Fluorocarbon Resins. VITON® is a registered trademark of DuPont Performance Elastomers. KALTRAZ® is a registered trademark of Advant O Seal. 
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SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE BLEED VALVES – TOGGLE HANDLE 

 
 

SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE BLEED VALVES – TOGGLE HANDLE (Ø 0.187" INLET BORE SIZE) 

1/4" 

HB OUTLET 

A/W RUN PART # "B" DIM "C1" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" TRGBN2A* 0.79" 3.85" 1.85" 

0.75” TRGFN2A 0.91" 4.00" 1.85" 

1.0" TRGLN2A 1.04" 4.10" 1.85" 

1.5” TRGSN2A 1.29" 5.30" 1.85" 

2.0" TRGZN2A 1.55" 7.00" 1.85" 

2.5” TRHJN2A 1.79" 7.00" 1.85" 

3.0" TRJDN2A 2.05" 9.00" 1.85" 

4.0” TRJTN2A 2.53" 11.00" 1.85" 

1/4" 

HB OUTLET 

TC RUN PART # "B" DIM "C2" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" TRGBR2A 0.79" 3.10" 1.85" 

0.75” TRGFR2A 0.91" 3.25" 1.85" 

1.0" TRGLR2A 1.04" 3.35" 1.85" 

1.5” TRGTR2A 1.29" 3.25" 1.85" 

2.0" TRGZR2A 1.55" 3.25" 1.85" 

2.5” TRHJR2A 1.79" 3.25" 1.85" 

3.0" TRJDR2A 2.05" 3.25" 1.85" 

4.0” TRJTR2A 2.53" 3.25" 1.85" 

3/8" 

TC OUTLET 

A/W RUN PART # "B" DIM "C1" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" TRGCQ2A 0.73" 3.85" 2.75" 

0.75” TRGGQ2A 0.86" 4.00" 2.75" 

1.0" TRGMQ2A 0.98" 4.10" 2.75" 

1.5” TRGTQ2A 1.23" 5.30" 2.75" 

2.0" TRHAQ2A 1.50" 7.00" 2.75" 

2.5” TRHKQ2A 1.74" 7.00" 2.75" 

3.0" TRJEQ2A 2.00" 9.00" 2.75" 

4.0” TRJUQ2A 2.48" 11.00" 2.75" 

3/8" 

TC OUTLET 

TC RUN PART # "B" DIM "C2" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" TRGCT2A 0.73" 3.10" 2.75" 

0.75” TRGGT2A 0.86" 3.25" 2.75" 

1.0" TRGMT2A 0.98" 3.35" 2.75" 

1.5” TRGTT2A 1.23" 3.25" 2.75" 

2.0" TRHAT2A 1.50" 3.25" 2.75" 

2.5” TRHKT2A 1.74" 3.25" 2.75" 

3.0" TRJET2A 2.00" 3.25" 2.75" 

4.0” TRJUT2A 2.48" 3.25" 2.75" 

INLET – AUTOWELDED RUN; 
OUTLET – HOSE BARB; 

INLET – TC RUN; 
OUTLET – TC; 
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SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE BLEED VALVES – TOGGLE HANDLE CONFIGURATION 

 EXAMPLE: PART# TRGBN2A* - 1/4” HB OUTLET X 0.5” AUTOWELD RUN INLET ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE BLEED VALVE 

 

VITON® is a registered trademark of DuPont Performance Elastomers. 

KALTRAZ® is a registered trademark of Advant O Seal. 

 

NOTE: 
 Custom end connections available on request. Please contact a sales representative. 
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SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE BLEED VALVES – TOGGLE HANDLE – SPARES 

 
BLEED VALVE SPARE SEALS FOR STEM CAN BE ORDERED IN TWO PACKAGING TYPES DEPENDING ON INVENTORY REQUIREMENTS TO 

SUIT CUSTOMER NEEDS. 
 

SEALS FOR STEM 

SEAL MATERIAL 
PART # 

SET KIT 

TEFLON® TIP 

TEFLON® TIP - EPDM O-RING TR0003M - SET TR0003M - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - VITON® O-RING TR0003N - SET TR0003N - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - RED SIL. O-RING TR0003P - SET TR0003P - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - CLR. SIL. O-RING TR0003Q - SET TR0003Q - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - KALTRAZ® O-RING TR0003K - SET TR0003K - KIT 

ELASTOMER TIP 

EPDM TIP - EPDM O-RING TR000ZM - SET TR000ZM - KIT 

VITON® TIP - VITON® O-RING TR000ZN - SET TR000ZN - KIT 

RED SIL. TIP - RED SIL. O-RING TR000ZP - SET TR000ZP - KIT 

CLR SIL. TIP - CLR. SIL. O-RING TR000ZQ - SET TR000ZQ - KIT 

KALTRAZ® TIP - KALTRAZ® O-RING TR000ZK - SET TR000ZK - KIT 

NOTES: 

 1 SET CONTAINS  = (1) TIP,    (1) O-RING,   (1) DOWEL PIN 

 1 KIT CONTAINS = (5) TIPS, (5) O-RINGS, (5) DOWEL PINS 

 

NOTES: 

 1 UNIT =  (3) LOCK SCREWS + (1) ALLEN WRENCH 

 

O-RING LUBE 

PART# 6Z0009 

NOTES: 

 PLEASE REFER TO FLT O-RING LUBE DATA SHEET FOR SPECIFICATION 

 

LOCK SCREWS 

PART# 6B000HA 

Teflon® is a registered trademark of DuPont Fluorocarbon Resins. VITON® is a registered trademark of DuPont Performance Elastomers. KALTRAZ® is a registered trademark of Advant O Seal. 
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SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE BLEED VALVES - SUBMERSIBLE HANDLE 

  

 

 

 

 

SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE BLEED VALVES - SUBMERSIBLE HANDLE CONFIGURATION 

 EXAMPLE: PART# 9RGBR2A* - 1/4” HB OUTLET X 0.5” TRI-CLAMP RUN INLET ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE BLEED VALVE 

 

VITON® is a registered trademark of DuPont Performance Elastomers. 

KALTRAZ® is a registered trademark of Advant O Seal. 

 

3/8" 

TC OUTLET 

TC RUN PART # "A" DIM "B" DIM "C" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" 9RGCT2A 2.51

" 

0.79

" 

3.10

" 

2.75" 

0.75” 9RGGT2A 2.62

" 

0.91

" 

3.25

" 

2.75" 

1.0" 9RGMT2A 2.75

" 

1.04

" 

3.35

" 

2.75" 

1.5” 9RGTT2A 3.00

" 

1.29

" 

3.35

" 

2.75" 

2.0" 9RHAT2A 3.26

" 

1.55

" 

3.25

" 

2.75" 

2.5” 9RHKT2A 3.50

" 

1.79

" 

3.25

" 

2.75" 

3.0" 9RJET2A 3.76

" 

2.05

" 

3.25

" 

2.75" 

4.0” 9RJUT2A 4.24

" 

2.53

" 

3.25

" 

2.75" 

SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE BLEED VALVES - SUBMERSIBLE HANDLE (Ø 0.187" INLET BORE SIZE) 

1/4" 

HB OUTLET 

TC RUN PART # "A" DIM "B" DIM "C" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" 9RGBR2A* 2.51

" 

0.79

" 

3.10

" 

1.85

" 0.75” 9RGFR2A 2.62

" 

0.91

" 

3.25

" 

1.85

" 1.0" 9RGLR2A 2.75

" 

1.04

" 

3.35

" 

1.85

" 1.5” 9RGSR2A 3.00

" 

1.29

" 

3.35

" 

1.85

" 2.0" 9RGZR2A 3.26

" 

1.55

" 

3.25

" 

1.85

" 2.5” 9RHJR2A 3.50

" 

1.79

" 

3.25

" 

1.85

" 3.0" 9RJDR2A 3.76

" 

2.05

" 

3.25

" 

1.85

" 4.0” 9RJTR2A 4.24

" 

2.53

" 

3.25

" 

1.85

" 

NOTE: 
 Custom end connections available on request. Please contact a sales representative. 

INLET – TC RUN; 
OUTLET – HOSE BARB; 

INLET – TC RUN; 
OUTLET – TC; 
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SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE BLEED VALVES - SUBMERSIBLE HANDLE – SPARES 

 
BLEED VALVE SPARE SEALS FOR STEM CAN BE ORDERED IN TWO PACKAGING TYPES DEPENDING ON INVENTORY REQUIREMENTS 

TO SUIT CUSTOMER NEEDS. 
 

SEALS FOR STEM 

SEAL MATERIAL 
PART # 

SET KIT 

TEFLON® TIP 

TEFLON® TIP - EPDM O-RING 9R0003M - SET 9R0003M - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - VITON® O-RING 9R0003N - SET 9R0003N - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - RED SIL. O-RING 9R0003P - SET 9R0003P - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - CLR. SIL. O-RING 9R0003Q - SET 9R0003Q - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - KALTRAZ® O-RING 9R0003K - SET 9R0003K - KIT 

ELASTOMER TIP 

EPDM TIP - EPDM O-RING 9R000ZM - SET 9R000ZM - KIT 

VITON® TIP - VITON® O-RING 9R000ZN - SET 9R000ZN - KIT 

RED SIL. TIP - RED SIL. O-RING 9R000ZP - SET 9R000ZP - KIT 

CLR SIL. TIP - CLR. SIL. O-RING 9R000ZQ - SET 9R000ZQ - KIT 

KALTRAZ® TIP - KALTRAZ® O-RING 9R000ZK - SET 9R000ZK - KIT 

NOTES: 

 1 SET CONTAINS  = (1) TIP,    (1) STEM O-RING,   (1) DOWEL PIN 

 1 KIT CONTAINS = (5) TIPS, (5) STEM O-RINGS, (5) DOWEL PINS 

 

STEM 

TIP 
FINISH 

20 RA 15 RA/EP 

TEFLON® TIP 6B000BADB 6B000BAMB 

ELASTOMER TIP 6B000TADB 6B000TAMB 

NOTES: 

 ELASTOMER IS USED AS A REFERRENCE FOR MATERIALS LIKE EPDM, VITON®, RED SILICONE, CLEAR SILICONE AND KALTRAZ® 

 

BLEED VALVE SPARE SEALS FOR HANDLE CAN BE ORDERED IN TWO PACKAGING TYPES DEPENDING ON INVENTORY REQUIREMENTS 

TO SUIT CUSTOMER NEEDS. 

SEALS FOR HANDLE 

HANDLE O-RING 
PART # 

SET KIT 

EPDM 9R000QM  - SET 9R000QM - KIT 

VITON® 9R000QN - SET 9R000QN - KIT 

RED SIL. 9R000QP - SET 9R000QP - KIT 

CLR SIL. 9R000QQ - SET 9R000QQ - KIT 

KALTRAZ® 9R000QK - SET 9R000QK - KIT 

NOTES: 

 1 SET CONTAINS  = (3) LOCK SCREWS,    (1) HANDLE O-RING,   (1) ALLEN WRENCH 

 1 KIT CONTAINS = (15) LOCK SCREWS,  (5) HANDLE O-RINGS,   (1) ALLEN WRENCH 

 

 

 

 

HANDLE 

HANDLE COLOR PART # 

RED 9B000DS - R 

ORANGE 9B000DS - Z 

YELLOW 9B000DS - Y 

GREEN 9B000DS - G 

BLUE 9B000DS - B 

WHITE 9B000DS - W 

BLACK 9B000DG - 0 

Teflon® is a registered trademark of DuPont Fluorocarbon Resins. VITON® is a registered trademark of DuPont Performance Elastomers. KALTRAZ® is a registered trademark of Advant O Seal. 
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LOCK SCREWS 

SCREW O-RING TYPE PART # 

EPDM 9B000HA - M 

VITON® 9B000HA - N 

RED SIL. 9B000HA - P 

CLR SIL. 9B000HA - Q 

KALTRAZ® 9B000HA - K 

NOTES: 

 1 UNIT = (3) LOCK SCREWS + (1) ALLEN WRENCH 

 

O-RING LUBE 

PART# 6Z0009 

NOTES: 

 PLEASE REFER TO FLT O-RING LUBE DATA SHEET FOR SPECIFICATION 

Teflon® is a registered trademark of DuPont Fluorocarbon Resins. VITON® is a registered trademark of DuPont Performance Elastomers. KALTRAZ® is a registered trademark of Advant O Seal. 
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SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVES - SUBMERSIBLE HANDLE 

 

 

 

 

 

SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVES - SUBMERSIBLE HANDLE (Ø 0.370" INLET BORE SIZE) 

3/8" 

HB OUTLET 

TC RUN PART # "A" DIM "B" DIM "C" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5"  9EGCR2A* 2.74" 1.00" 3.12" 1.94" 

0.75"  9EGGR2A 2.87" 1.12" 3.26" 1.94" 

1.0"  9EGMR2A 2.99" 1.25" 3.25" 1.94" 

1.5"  9EGTR2A 3.24" 1.51" 3.45" 1.94" 

2.0"  9EHAR2A 3.49" 1.75" 3.45" 1.94" 

2.5"  9EHKR2A 3.74" 2.00" 3.45" 1.94" 

3.0"  9EJER2A 3.99" 2.25" 3.45" 1.94" 

4.0"  9EJUR2A 4.46" 2.72" 3.45" 1.94" 

1/2" 

HB OUTLET 

TC RUN PART # "A" DIM "B" DIM "C" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5"  9EBUR2A 2.74" 0.98" 3.12" 1.94" 

0.75"  9EGHR2A 2.87" 1.10" 3.26" 1.94" 

1.0"  9EGNR2A 2.99" 1.23" 3.25" 1.94" 

1.5"  9EGUR2A 3.24" 1.49" 3.45" 1.94" 

2.0"  9EHBR2A 3.49" 1.73" 3.45" 1.94" 

2.5"  9EHLR2A 3.74" 1.98" 3.45" 1.94" 

3.0"  9EJFR2A 3.99" 2.23" 3.45" 1.94" 

4.0"  9EJVR2A 4.46" 2.70" 3.45" 1.94" 

1/2" 

TUBE OUTLET 

TC RUN PART # "A" DIM "B" DIM "C" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5"  9EBUS2A 2.74" 0.97" 3.12" 2.75" 

0.75"  9EGHS2A 2.87" 1.09" 3.26" 2.75" 

1.0"  9EGNS2A 2.99" 1.22" 3.25" 2.75" 

1.5"  9EGUS2A 3.24" 1.48" 3.45" 2.75" 

2.0"  9EHBS2A 3.49" 1.72" 3.45" 2.75" 

2.5"  9EHLS2A 3.74" 1.97" 3.45" 2.75" 

3.0"  9EJFS2A 3.99" 2.22" 3.45" 2.75" 

4.0"  9EJVS2A 4.46" 2.69" 3.45" 2.75" 

3/8" 

TUBE OUTLET 

TC RUN PART # "A" DIM "B" DIM "C" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5"  9EGCS2A 2.74" 1.00" 3.12" 2.75" 

0.75"  9EGGS2A 2.87" 1.12" 3.26" 2.75" 

1.0"  9EGMS2A 2.99" 1.25" 3.25" 2.75" 

1.5"  9EGTS2A 3.24" 1.51" 3.45" 2.75" 

2.0"  9EHAS2A 3.49" 1.75" 3.45" 2.75" 

2.5"  9EHKS2A 3.74" 2.00" 3.45" 2.75" 

3.0"  9EJES2A 3.99" 2.25" 3.45" 2.75" 

4.0"  9EJUS2A 4.46" 2.72" 3.45" 2.75" 

INLET – TC RUN; 
OUTLET – HOSE BARB; 

INLET – TC RUN; 
OUTLET – TC; 
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SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVES - SUBMERSIBLE HANDLE 

 

SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVES - SUBMERSIBLE HANDLE CONFIGURATION 

 EXAMPLE: PART# 9EGCR2A* - 3/8” HB OUTLET X 0.5” TRICLAMP RUN INLET ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVE 

 

 

 

VITON® is a registered trademark of DuPont Performance Elastomers. 

KALTRAZ® is a registered trademark of Advant O Seal. 

 

SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVES - SUBMERSIBLE HANDLE (Ø 0.370" INLET BORE SIZE) 

1/2" 

TC OUTLET 

TC RUN PART # "A" DIM "B" DIM "C" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5"  9EBUT2A 2.74" 0.97" 3.12" 2.75" 

0.75"  9EGHT2A 2.87" 1.09" 3.26" 2.75" 

1.0"  9EGNT2A 2.99" 1.22" 3.25" 2.75" 

1.5"  9EGUT2A 3.24" 1.48" 3.45" 2.75" 

2.0"  9EHBT2A 3.49" 1.72" 3.45" 2.75" 

2.5"  9EHLT2A 3.74" 1.97" 3.45" 2.75" 

3.0"  9EJFT2A 3.99" 2.22" 3.45" 2.75" 

4.0"  9EJVT2A 4.46" 2.69" 3.45" 2.75" 

NOTE: 
 Custom end connections available on request. Please contact a sales representative. 
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SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVES - SUBMERSIBLE HANDLE – SPARES 

 
SAMPLE VALVE SPARE SEALS FOR STEM CAN BE ORDERED IN TWO PACKAGING TYPES DEPENDING ON INVENTORY 

REQUIREMENTS TO SUIT CUSTOMER NEEDS. 
 

SEALS FOR STEM 

SEAL MATERIAL 
PART # 

SET KIT 

TEFLON® TIP 

TEFLON® TIP - EPDM O-RING 9E0003M - SET 9E0003M - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - VITON® O-RING 9E0003N - SET 9E0003N - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - RED SIL. O-RING 9E0003P - SET 9E0003P - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - CLR. SIL. O-RING 9E0003Q - SET 9E0003Q - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - KALTRAZ® O-RING 9E0003K - SET 9E0003K - KIT 

ELASTOMER TIP 

EPDM TIP - EPDM O-RING 9E000ZM - SET 9E000ZM - KIT 

VITON® TIP - VITON® O-RING 9E000ZN - SET 9E000ZN - KIT 

RED SIL. TIP - RED SIL. O-RING 9E000ZP - SET 9E000ZP - KIT 

CLR SIL. TIP - CLR. SIL. O-RING 9E000ZQ - SET 9E000ZQ - KIT 

KALTRAZ® TIP - KALTRAZ® O-RING 9E000ZK - SET 9E000ZK - KIT 

NOTES: 

 1 SET CONTAINS  = (1) TIP,    (1) STEM O-RING,   (1) DOWEL PIN 

 1 KIT CONTAINS = (5) TIPS, (5) STEM O-RINGS, (5) DOWEL PINS 

 

STEM 

TIP 
FINISH 

20 RA 15 RA/EP 

TEFLON® TIP 6C000BADB 6C000BAMB 

ELASTOMER TIP 6C000TADB 6C000TAMB 

NOTES: 

 ELASTOMER IS USED AS A REFERRENCE FOR MATERIALS LIKE EPDM, VITON®, RED SILICONE, CLEAR SILICONE AND KALTRAZ® 

 

SAMPLE VALVE SPARE SEALS FOR HANDLE CAN BE ORDERED IN TWO PACKAGING TYPES DEPENDING ON INVENTORY REQUIREMENTS 

TO SUIT CUSTOMER NEEDS. 

SEALS FOR HANDLE 

HANDLE O-RING 
PART # 

SET KIT 

EPDM 9E000QM  - SET 9E000QM - KIT 

VITON® 9E000QN - SET 9E000QN - KIT 

RED SIL. 9E000QP - SET 9E000QP - KIT 

CLR SIL. 9E000QQ - SET 9E000QQ - KIT 

KALTRAZ® 9E000QK - SET 9E000QK - KIT 

NOTES: 

 1 SET CONTAINS  = (3) LOCK SCREWS,    (1) HANDLE O-RING,   (1) ALLEN WRENCH 

 1 KIT CONTAINS = (15) LOCK SCREWS,  (5) HANDLE O-RING,   (1) ALLEN WRENCH 

 

 

 

HANDLE 

HANDLE COLOR PART # 

RED 9C000DS - R 

ORANGE 9C000DS - Z 

YELLOW 9C000DS - Y 

GREEN 9C000DS - G 

BLUE 9C000DS - B 

WHITE 9C000DS - W 

BLACK 9C000DG - 0 

Teflon® is a registered trademark of DuPont Fluorocarbon Resins. VITON® is a registered trademark of DuPont Performance Elastomers. KALTRAZ® is a registered trademark of Advant O Seal. 
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LOCK SCREWS 

SCREW O-RING TYPE PART # 

EPDM 9C000HA - M 

VITON® 9C000HA - N 

RED SIL. 9C000HA - P 

CLR SIL. 9C000HA - Q 

KALTRAZ® 9C000HA - K 

NOTES: 

 1 UNIT = (3) LOCK SCREWS + (1) ALLEN WRENCH 

 

O-RING LUBE 

PART# 6Z0009 

NOTES: 

 PLEASE REFER TO FLT O-RING LUBE DATA SHEET FOR SPECIFICATION 

Teflon® is a registered trademark of DuPont Fluorocarbon Resins. VITON® is a registered trademark of DuPont Performance Elastomers. KALTRAZ® is a registered trademark of Advant O Seal. 
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SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVES – TOGGLE HANDLE 
 

 

 

 

SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVES – TOGGLE HANDLE (Ø 0.370" INLET BORE SIZE) 

3/8" 

HB OUTLET 

A/W RUN PART # "B" DIM "C1" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5"  TEGCN2A* 1.00" 3.87" 1.94" 

0.75”  TEGGN2A 1.12" 4.00" 1.94" 

1.0"  TEGMN2A 1.25" 4.00" 1.94" 

1.5”  TEGTN2A 1.51" 5.00" 1.94" 

2.0"  TEHAN2A 1.75" 7.20" 1.94" 

2.5”  TEHKN2A 2.00" 7.20" 1.94" 

3.0"  TEJEN2A 2.25" 9.20" 1.94" 

4.0”  TEJUN2A 2.72" 11.20" 1.94" 

3/8" 

HB OUTLET 

TC RUN PART # "B" DIM "C2" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5"  TEGCR2A 1.00" 3.12" 1.94" 

0.75”  TEGGR2A 1.12" 3.26" 1.94" 

1.0"  TEGMR2A 1.25" 3.25" 1.94" 

1.5”  TEGTR2A 1.51" 3.45" 1.94" 

2.0"  TEHAR2A 1.75" 3.45" 1.94" 

2.5”  TEHKR2A 2.00" 3.45" 1.94" 

3.0"  TEJER2A 2.25" 3.45" 1.94" 

4.0”  TEJUR2A 2.72" 3.45" 1.94" 

1/2" 

HB OUTLET 

A/W RUN PART # "B" DIM "C1" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5"  TEBUN2A 0.98" 3.87" 1.94" 

0.75”  TEGHN2A 1.10" 4.00" 1.94" 

1.0"  TEGNN2A 1.23" 4.00" 1.94" 

1.5”  TEGUN2A 1.49" 5.00" 1.94" 

2.0"  TEHBN2A 1.73" 7.20" 1.94" 

2.5”  TEHLN2A 1.98" 7.20" 1.94" 

3.0"  TEJFN2A 2.23" 9.20" 1.94" 

4.0”  TEJVN2A 2.70" 11.20" 1.94" 

1/2" 

HB OUTLET 

TC RUN PART # "B" DIM "C2" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5"  TEBUR2A 0.98" 3.12" 1.94" 

0.75”  TEGHR2A 1.10" 3.26" 1.94" 

1.0"  TEGNR2A 1.23" 3.25" 1.94" 

1.5”  TEGUR2A 1.49" 3.45" 1.94" 

2.0"  TEHBR2A 1.73" 3.45" 1.94" 

2.5”  TEHLR2A 1.98" 3.45" 1.94" 

3.0"  TEJFR2A 2.23" 3.45" 1.94" 

4.0”  TEJVR2A 2.70" 3.45" 1.94" 

INLET – AUTOWELD RUN; 
OUTLET – HOSE BARB; 

INLET – TC RUN; 
OUTLET – TC; 
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SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVES – TOGGLE HANDLE 

 

 

 

 

 

SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVES – TOGGLE HANDLE (Ø 0.370" INLET BORE SIZE) 

3/8" 

TUBE OUTLET 

A/W RUN PART # "B" DIM "C1" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" TEGCP2A 1.00" 3.87"   2.75" 

0.75” TEGGP2A 1.12" 4.00" 2.75" 

1.0" TEGMP2A 1.25" 4.00" 2.75" 

1.5” TEGTP2A 1.51" 5.00" 2.75" 

2.0" TEHAP2A 1.75" 7.20" 2.75" 

2.5” TEHKP2A 2.00" 7.20" 2.75" 

3.0" TEJEP2A 2.25" 9.20" 2.75" 

4.0” TEJUP2A 2.72" 11.20" 2.75" 

3/8" 

TUBE OUTLET 

TC RUN PART # "B" DIM "C2" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" TEGCS2A 1.00" 3.12"   2.75" 

0.75” TEGGS2A 1.12" 3.26" 2.75" 

1.0" TEGMS2A 1.25" 3.25" 2.75" 

1.5” TEGTS2A 1.51" 3.45" 2.75" 

2.0" TEHAS2A 1.75" 3.45" 2.75" 

2.5” TEHKS2A 2.00" 3.45" 2.75" 

3.0" TEJES2A 2.25" 3.45" 2.75" 

4.0” TEJUS2A 2.72" 3.45" 2.75" 

1/2" 

TUBE OUTLET 

A/W RUN PART # "B" DIM "C1" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" TEBUP2A 0.97" 3.87"   2.75" 

0.75” TEGHP2A 1.09" 4.00" 2.75" 

1.0" TEGNP2A 1.22" 4.00" 2.75" 

1.5” TEGUP2A 1.48" 5.00" 2.75" 

2.0" TEHBP2A 1.72" 7.20" 2.75" 

2.5” TEHLP2A 1.97" 7.20" 2.75" 

3.0" TEJFP2A 2.22" 9.20" 2.75" 

4.0” TEJVP2A 2.69" 11.20" 2.75" 

1/2" 

TUBE OUTLET 

TC RUN PART # "B" DIM "C2" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" TEBUS2A 0.97" 3.12"   2.75" 

0.75” TEGHS2A 1.09" 3.26" 2.75" 

1.0" TEGNS2A 1.22" 3.25" 2.75" 

1.5” TEGUS2A 1.48" 3.45" 2.75" 

2.0" TEHBS2A 1.72" 3.45" 2.75" 

2.5” TEHLS2A 1.97" 3.45" 2.75" 

3.0" TEJFS2A 2.22" 3.45" 2.75" 

4.0” TEJVS2A 2.69" 3.45" 2.75" 

1/2" 

TC OUTLET 

A/W RUN PART # "B" DIM "C1" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" TEBUQ2A 0.97" 3.87"   2.75" 

0.75” TEGHQ2A 1.09" 4.00" 2.75" 

1.0" TEGNQ2A 1.22" 4.00" 2.75" 

1.5” TEGUQ2A 1.48" 5.00" 2.75" 

2.0" TEHBQ2A 1.72" 7.20" 2.75" 

2.5” TEHLQ2A 1.97" 7.20" 2.75" 

3.0" TEJFQ2A 2.22" 9.20" 2.75" 

4.0” TEJVQ2A 2.69" 11.20" 2.75" 
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SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVES – TOGGLE HANDLE 

 

SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVES – TOGGLE HANDLE CONFIGURATION 

 EXAMPLE: PART# TEGCN2A* - 3/8” HB OUTLET X 0.5” AUTOWELD RUN INLET ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVE 

 

VITON® is a registered trademark of DuPont Performance Elastomers. 

KALTRAZ® is a registered trademark of Advant O Seal. 

SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVES – TOGGLE HANDLE (Ø 0.370" INLET BORE SIZE) 

1/2" 

TC OUTLET 

TC RUN PART # "B" DIM "C2" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" TEBUT2A 0.97" 3.12"   2.75" 

0.75” TEGHT2A 1.09" 3.26" 2.75" 

1.0" TEGNT2A 1.22" 3.25" 2.75" 

1.5” TEGUT2A 1.48" 3.45" 2.75" 

2.0" TEHBT2A 1.72" 3.45" 2.75" 

2.5” TEHLT2A 1.97" 3.45" 2.75" 

3.0" TEJFT2A 2.22" 3.45" 2.75" 

4.0” TEJVT2A 2.69" 3.45" 2.75" 

NOTE: 
 Custom end connections available on request. Please contact a sales representative. 
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SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVES – TOGGLE HANDLE – SPARES 

 
SAMPLE VALVE SPARE SEALS FOR STEM CAN BE ORDERED IN TWO PACKAGING TYPES DEPENDING ON INVENTORY REQUIREMENTS TO 

SUIT CUSTOMER NEEDS. 
 

SEALS FOR STEM 

SEAL MATERIAL 
PART # 

SET KIT 

TEFLON® TIP 

TEFLON® TIP - EPDM O-RING TE0003M - SET TE0003M - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - VITON® O-RING TE0003N - SET TE0003N - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - RED SIL. O-RING TE0003P - SET TE0003P - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - CLR. SIL. O-RING TE0003Q - SET TE0003Q - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - KALTRAZ® O-RING TE0003K - SET TE0003K - KIT 

ELASTOMER TIP 

EPDM TIP - EPDM O-RING TE000ZM - SET TE000ZM - KIT 

VITON® TIP - VITON® O-RING TE000ZN - SET TE000ZN - KIT 

RED SIL. TIP - RED SIL. O-RING TE000ZP - SET TE000ZP - KIT 

CLR SIL. TIP - CLR. SIL. O-RING TE000ZQ - SET TE000ZQ - KIT 

KALTRAZ® TIP - KALTRAZ® O-RING TE000ZK - SET TE000ZK - KIT 

NOTES: 

 1 SET CONTAINS  = (1) TIP,    (1) O-RING,   (1) DOWEL PIN 

 1 KIT CONTAINS = (5) TIPS, (5) O-RINGS, (5) DOWEL PINS 

 

NOTES: 

 1 UNIT =  (3) LOCK SCREWS + (1) ALLEN WRENCH 

 

O-RING LUBE 

PART# 6Z0009 

NOTES: 

 PLEASE REFER TO FLT O-RING LUBE DATA SHEET FOR SPECIFICATION 

 

LOCK SCREWS 

PART# 6B000HA 

Teflon® is a registered trademark of DuPont Fluorocarbon Resins. VITON® is a registered trademark of DuPont Performance Elastomers. KALTRAZ® is a registered trademark of Advant O Seal. 
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SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVES – TOGGLE SAFETY HANDLE 
 

 

 

 

3/8" 

HB OUTLET 

TC RUN PART # "B" DIM "C2" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5"  SEGCR2A 1.00" 3.12" 1.94" 

0.75”  SEGGR2A 1.12" 3.26" 1.94" 

1.0"  SEGMR2A 1.25" 3.25" 1.94" 

1.5”  SEGTR2A 1.51" 3.45" 1.94" 

2.0"  SEHAR2A 1.75" 3.45" 1.94" 

2.5”  SEHKR2A 2.00" 3.45" 1.94" 

3.0"  SEJER2A 2.25" 3.45" 1.94" 

4.0”  SEJUR2A 2.72" 3.45" 1.94" 

1/2" 

HB OUTLET 

A/W RUN PART # "B" DIM "C1" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5"  SEBUN2A 0.98" 3.87" 1.94" 

0.75”  SEGHN2A 1.10" 4.00" 1.94" 

1.0"  SEGNN2A 1.23" 4.00" 1.94" 

1.5”  SEGUN2A 1.49" 5.00" 1.94" 

2.0"  SEHBN2A 1.73" 7.20" 1.94" 

2.5”  SEHLN2A 1.98" 7.20" 1.94" 

3.0"  SEJFN2A 2.23" 9.20" 1.94" 

4.0”  SEJVN2A 2.70" 11.20" 1.94" 

1/2" 

HB OUTLET 

TC RUN PART # "B" DIM "C2" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5"  SEBUR2A 0.98" 3.12" 1.94" 

0.75”  SEGHR2A 1.10" 3.26" 1.94" 

1.0"  SEGNR2A 1.23" 3.25" 1.94" 

1.5”  SEGUR2A 1.49" 3.45" 1.94" 

2.0"  SEHBR2A 1.73" 3.45" 1.94" 

2.5”  SEHLR2A 1.98" 3.45" 1.94" 

3.0"  SEJFR2A 2.23" 3.45" 1.94" 

4.0”  SEJVR2A 2.70" 3.45" 1.94" 

SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVES – TOGGLE SAFETY HANDLE (Ø 0.370" INLET BORE SIZE) 

3/8" 

HB OUTLET 

A/W RUN PART # "B" DIM "C1" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5"  SEGCN2A* 1.00" 3.87" 1.94" 

0.75”  SEGGN2A 1.12" 4.00" 1.94" 

1.0"  SEGMN2A 1.25" 4.00" 1.94" 

1.5”  SEGTN2A 1.51" 5.00" 1.94" 

2.0"  SEHAN2A 1.75" 7.20" 1.94" 

2.5”  SEHKN2A 2.00" 7.20" 1.94" 

3.0"  SEJEN2A 2.25" 9.20" 1.94" 

4.0”  SEJUN2A 2.72" 11.20" 1.94" 

INLET – AUTOWELD RUN; 
OUTLET – HOSE BARB; 

INLET – TC RUN; 
OUTLET – TC; 
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SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVES – TOGGLE SAFETY HANDLE 

 

 

 

 

 

SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVES – TOGGLE SAFETY HANDLE (Ø 0.370" INLET BORE SIZE) 

3/8" 

TUBE OUTLET 

A/W RUN PART # "B" DIM "C1" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" SEGCP2A 1.00" 3.87"   2.75" 

0.75” SEGGP2A 1.12" 4.00" 2.75" 

1.0" SEGMP2A 1.25" 4.00" 2.75" 

1.5” SEGTP2A 1.51" 5.00" 2.75" 

2.0" SEHAP2A 1.75" 7.20" 2.75" 

2.5” SEHKP2A 2.00" 7.20" 2.75" 

3.0" SEJEP2A 2.25" 9.20" 2.75" 

4.0” SEJUP2A 2.72" 11.20" 2.75" 

3/8" 

TUBE OUTLET 

TC RUN PART # "B" DIM "C2" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" SEGCS2A 1.00" 3.12"   2.75" 

0.75” SEGGS2A 1.12" 3.26" 2.75" 

1.0" SEGMS2A 1.25" 3.25" 2.75" 

1.5” SEGTS2A 1.51" 3.45" 2.75" 

2.0" SEHAS2A 1.75" 3.45" 2.75" 

2.5” SEHKS2A 2.00" 3.45" 2.75" 

3.0" SEJES2A 2.25" 3.45" 2.75" 

4.0” SEJUS2A 2.72" 3.45" 2.75" 

1/2" 

TUBE OUTLET 

A/W RUN PART # "B" DIM "C1" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" SEBUP2A 0.97" 3.87"   2.75" 

0.75” SEGHP2A 1.09" 4.00" 2.75" 

1.0" SEGNP2A 1.22" 4.00" 2.75" 

1.5” SEGUP2A 1.48" 5.00" 2.75" 

2.0" SEHBP2A 1.72" 7.20" 2.75" 

2.5” SEHLP2A 1.97" 7.20" 2.75" 

3.0" SEJFP2A 2.22" 9.20" 2.75" 

4.0” SEJVP2A 2.69" 11.20" 2.75" 

1/2" 

TUBE OUTLET 

TC RUN PART # "B" DIM "C2" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" SEBUS2A 0.97" 3.12"   2.75" 

0.75” SEGHS2A 1.09" 3.26" 2.75" 

1.0" SEGNS2A 1.22" 3.25" 2.75" 

1.5” SEGUS2A 1.48" 3.45" 2.75" 

2.0" SEHBS2A 1.72" 3.45" 2.75" 

2.5” SEHLS2A 1.97" 3.45" 2.75" 

3.0" SEJFS2A 2.22" 3.45" 2.75" 

4.0” SEJVS2A 2.69" 3.45" 2.75" 

1/2" 

TC OUTLET 

A/W RUN PART # "B" DIM "C1" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" SEBUQ2A 0.97" 3.87"   2.75" 

0.75” SEGHQ2A 1.09" 4.00" 2.75" 

1.0" SEGNQ2A 1.22" 4.00" 2.75" 

1.5” SEGUQ2A 1.48" 5.00" 2.75" 

2.0" SEHBQ2A 1.72" 7.20" 2.75" 

2.5” SEHLQ2A 1.97" 7.20" 2.75" 

3.0" SEJFQ2A 2.22" 9.20" 2.75" 

4.0” SEJVQ2A 2.69" 11.20" 2.75" 
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SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVES – TOGGLE SAFETY HANDLE 

 

SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVES – TOGGLE SAFETY HANDLE CONFIGURATION 

 EXAMPLE: PART# SEGCN2A* - 3/8” HB OUTLET X 0.5” AUTOWELD RUN INLET ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVE 

 
VITON® is a registered trademark of DuPont Performance Elastomers. 

KALTRAZ® is a registered trademark of Advant O Seal. 

SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVES – TOGGLE SAFETY HANDLE (Ø 0.370" INLET BORE SIZE) 

1/2" 

TC OUTLET 

TC RUN PART # "B" DIM "C2" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" SEBUT2A 0.97" 3.12"   2.75" 

0.75” SEGHT2A 1.09" 3.26" 2.75" 

1.0" SEGNT2A 1.22" 3.25" 2.75" 

1.5” SEGUT2A 1.48" 3.45" 2.75" 

2.0" SEHBT2A 1.72" 3.45" 2.75" 

2.5” SEHLT2A 1.97" 3.45" 2.75" 

3.0" SEJFT2A 2.22" 3.45" 2.75" 

4.0” SEJVT2A 2.69" 3.45" 2.75" 

NOTE: 
 Custom end connections available on request. Please contact a sales representative. 
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SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVES – TOGGLE SAFETY HANDLE – SPARES 

 
SAMPLE VALVE SPARE SEALS FOR STEM CAN BE ORDERED IN TWO PACKAGING TYPES DEPENDING ON INVENTORY REQUIREMENTS TO 

SUIT CUSTOMER NEEDS. 
 

SEALS FOR STEM 

SEAL MATERIAL 
PART # 

SET KIT 

TEFLON® TIP 

TEFLON® TIP - EPDM O-RING SE0003M - SET SE0003M - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - VITON® O-RING SE0003N - SET SE0003N - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - RED SIL. O-RING SE0003P - SET SE0003P - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - CLR. SIL. O-RING SE0003Q - SET SE0003Q - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - KALTRAZ® O-RING SE0003K - SET SE0003K - KIT 

ELASTOMER TIP 

EPDM TIP - EPDM O-RING SE000ZM - SET SE000ZM - KIT 

VITON® TIP - VITON® O-RING SE000ZN - SET SE000ZN - KIT 

RED SIL. TIP - RED SIL. O-RING SE000ZP - SET SE000ZP - KIT 

CLR SIL. TIP - CLR. SIL. O-RING SE000ZQ - SET SE000ZQ - KIT 

KALTRAZ® TIP - KALTRAZ® O-RING SE000ZK - SET SE000ZK - KIT 

NOTES: 

 1 SET CONTAINS  = (1) TIP,    (1) O-RING,   (1) DOWEL PIN 

 1 KIT CONTAINS = (5) TIPS, (5) O-RINGS, (5) DOWEL PINS 

 

NOTES: 

 1 UNIT =  (3) LOCK SCREWS + (1) ALLEN WRENCH 

 

O-RING LUBE 

PART# 6Z0009 

NOTES: 

 PLEASE REFER TO FLT O-RING LUBE DATA SHEET FOR SPECIFICATION 

 

LOCK SCREWS 

PART# 6B000HA 

Teflon® is a registered trademark of DuPont Fluorocarbon Resins. VITON® is a registered trademark of DuPont Performance Elastomers. KALTRAZ® is a registered trademark of Advant O Seal. 
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SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVE - SOLID HANDLE 
 

 
 

SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVE - SOLID HANDLE (Ø 0.370" INLET BORE SIZE) 

3/8" 

HB OUTLET 

A/W RUN PART # "A" DIM "B" DIM "C1" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" 6EGCN2A* 2.54" 1.00" 3.87" 1.94" 

0.75" 6EGGN2A 2.66" 1.12" 4.00" 1.94" 

1.0" 6EGMN2A 2.79" 1.25" 4.00" 1.94" 

1.5" 6EGTN2A 3.04" 1.51" 5.00" 1.94" 

2.0" 6EHAN2A 3.29" 1.75" 7.20" 1.94" 

2.5" 6EHKN2A 3.54" 2.00" 7.20" 1.94" 

3.0" 6EJEN2A 3.79" 2.25" 9.20" 1.94" 

4.0" 6EJUN2A 4.26" 2.72" 11.20" 1.94" 

 

3/8" 

HB OUTLET 

TC RUN PART # "A" DIM "B" DIM "C2" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" 6EGCR2A 2.54" 1.00" 3.12" 1.94" 

0.75" 6EGGR2A 2.66" 1.12" 3.26" 1.94" 

1.0" 6EGMR2A 2.79" 1.25" 3.25" 1.94" 

1.5" 6EGTR2A 3.04" 1.51" 3.45" 1.94" 

2.0" 6EHAR2A 3.29" 1.75" 3.45" 1.94" 

2.5" 6EHKR2A 3.54" 2.00" 3.45" 1.94" 

3.0" 6EJER2A 3.79" 2.25" 3.45" 1.94" 

4.0" 6EJUR2A 4.26" 2.72" 3.45" 1.94" 

 

3/8" 

TUBE OUTLET 

A/W RUN PART # "A" DIM "B" DIM "C1" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" 6EGCP2A 2.54" 1.00" 3.87" 2.75" 

0.75" 6EGGP2A 2.66" 1.12" 4.00" 2.75" 

1.0" 6EGMP2A 2.79" 1.25" 4.00" 2.75" 

1.5" 6EGTP2A 3.04" 1.51" 5.00" 2.75” 

2.0" 6EHAP2A 3.29" 1.75" 7.20" 2.75" 

2.5" 6EHKP2A 3.54" 2.00" 7.20" 2.75" 

3.0" 6EJEP2A 3.79" 2.25" 9.20" 2.75" 

4.0" 6EJUP2A 4.26" 2.72" 11.20" 2.75" 

3/8" 

TUBE OUTLET 

TC RUN PART # "A" DIM "B" DIM "C2" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" 6EGCS2A 2.54" 1.00" 3.12" 2.75" 

0.75" 6EGGS2A 2.66" 1.12" 3.26" 2.75" 

1.0" 6EGMS2A 2.79" 1.25" 3.25" 2.75" 

1.5" 6EGTS2A 3.04" 1.51" 3.45" 2.75” 

2.0" 6EHAS2A 3.29" 1.75" 3.45" 2.75" 

2.5" 6EHKS2A 3.54" 2.00" 3.45" 2.75" 

3.0" 6EJES2A 3.79" 2.25" 3.45" 2.75" 

4.0" 6EJUS2A 4.26" 2.72" 3.45" 2.75" 

INLET – AUTOWELD RUN; 
OUTLET – HOSE BARB; 

INLET – TC RUN; 
OUTLET – TC; 
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 SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVE - SOLID HANDLE 
 
 

SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVE - SOLID HANDLE (Ø 0.370" INLET BORE SIZE) 

1/2" 

HB OUTLET 

A/W RUN PART # "A" DIM "B" DIM "C1" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" 6EBUN2A 2.54" 0.98" 3.87" 1.94" 

0.75" 6EGHN2A 2.66" 1.10" 4.00" 1.94" 

1.0" 6EGNN2A 2.79" 1.23" 4.00" 1.94" 

1.5" 6EGUN2A 3.04" 1.49" 5.00" 1.94" 

2.0" 6EHBN2A 3.29" 1.73" 7.20" 1.94" 

2.5" 6EHLN2A 3.54" 1.98" 7.20" 1.94" 

3.0" 6EJFN2A 3.79" 2.23" 9.20" 1.94" 

4.0" 6EJVN2A 4.26" 2.70" 11.20" 1.94" 
  

1/2" 

TUBE OUTLET 

TC RUN PART # “A" DIM "B" DIM "C2" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" 6EBUS2A 2.54" 0.97" 3.12" 2.75" 

0.75" 6EGHS2A 2.66" 1.09" 3.26" 2.75" 

1.0" 6EGNS2A 2.79" 1.22" 3.25" 2.75" 

1.5" 6EGUS2A 3.04" 1.48" 3.45" 2.75” 

2.0" 6EHBS2A 3.29" 1.72" 3.45" 2.75" 

2.5" 6EHLS2A 3.54" 1.97" 3.45" 2.75" 

3.0" 6EJFS2A 3.79" 2.22" 3.45" 2.75" 

4.0" 6EJVS2A 4.26" 2.69" 3.45" 2.75" 
 

 

1/2" 

HB OUTLET 

TC RUN PART # "A" DIM "B" DIM "C2" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" 6EBUR2A 2.54" 0.98" 3.12

" 

1.94" 

0.75" 6EGHR2A 2.66" 1.10" 3.26

" 

1.94" 

1.0" 6EGNR2A 2.79" 1.23" 3.25

" 

1.94" 

1.5" 6EGUR2A 3.04" 1.49" 3.45

" 

1.94" 

2.0" 6EHBR2A 3.29" 1.73" 3.45

" 

1.94" 

2.5" 6EHLR2A 3.54" 1.98" 3.45

" 

1.94" 

3.0" 6EJFR2A 3.79" 2.23" 3.45

" 

1.94" 

4.0" 6EJVR2A 4.26" 2.70" 3.45

" 

1.94" 
 
 

1/2" 

TC OUTLET 

AW RUN PART # "A" DIM "B" DIM "C1" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" 6EBUQ2A 2.54" 0.97" 3.87" 2.75" 

0.75" 6EGHQ2A 2.66" 1.09" 4.00" 2.75" 

1.0" 6EGNQ2A 2.79" 1.22" 4.00" 2.75" 

1.5" 6EGUQ2A 3.04" 1.48" 5.00" 2.75” 

2.0" 6EHBQ2A 3.29" 1.72" 7.20" 2.75" 

2.5" 6EHLQ2A 3.54" 1.97" 7.20" 2.75" 

3.0" 6EJFQ2A 3.79" 2.22" 9.20" 2.75" 

4.0" 6EJVQ2A 4.26" 2.69" 11.20" 2.75" 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1/2" 

TUBE OUTLET 

A/W RUN PART # "A" DIM "B" DIM "C1" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" 6EBUP2A 2.54" 0.97" 3.87

" 

2.75" 

0.75" 6EGHP2A 2.66" 1.09" 4.00

" 

2.75" 

1.0" 6EGNP2A 2.79" 1.22" 4.00

" 

2.75" 

1.5" 6EGUP2A 3.04" 1.48" 5.00

" 

2.75” 

2.0" 6EHBP2A 3.29" 1.72" 7.20

" 

2.75" 

2.5" 6EHLP2A 3.54" 1.97" 7.20

" 

2.75" 

3.0" 6EJFP2A 3.79" 2.22" 9.20

" 

2.75" 

4.0" 6EJVP2A 4.26" 2.69" 11.20" 2.75" 
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SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVE - SOLID HANDLE 
 

 

SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVE - SOLID HANDLE CONFIGURATION 
 EXAMPLE: PART# 6EGCN2A* - 3/8” HB OUTLET X 0.5” AUTOWELD RUN INLET ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVE 

 
 

VITON® is a registered trademark of DuPont Performance Elastomers. 

KALTRAZ® is a registered trademark of Advant O Seal.   
 
 

SAMPLE VALVE-ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE-SOLID HANDLE (Ø 0.370" INLET BORE SIZE) 

1/2" 

TC OUTLET 

TC RUN PART # "A" DIM "B" DIM "C2" DIM "D" DIM 

0.5" 6EBUT2A 2.54" 0.97" 3.12" 2.75" 

0.75" 6EGHT2A 2.66" 1.09" 3.26" 2.75" 

1.0" 6EGNT2A 2.79" 1.22" 3.25" 2.75" 

1.5" 6EGUT2A 3.04" 1.48" 3.45" 2.75” 

2.0" 6EHBT2A 3.29" 1.72" 3.45" 2.75" 

2.5" 6EHLT2A 3.54" 1.97" 3.45" 2.75" 

3.0" 6EJFT2A 3.79" 2.22" 3.45" 2.75" 

4.0" 6EJVT2A 4.26" 2.69" 3.45" 2.75" 

NOTE: 
 Custom end connections available on request. Please contact a sales representative. 
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SANITARY ZERO STATIC TEE ANGLE SAMPLE VALVES - SOLID HANDLE – SPARES 

 
SAMPLE VALVE SPARE SEALS FOR STEM CAN BE ORDERED IN TWO PACKAGING TYPES DEPENDING ON INVENTORY REQUIREMENTS TO 

SUIT CUSTOMER NEEDS. 
 

SEALS FOR STEM 

SEAL MATERIAL 
PART # 

SET KIT 

TEFLON® TIP 

TEFLON® TIP - EPDM O-RING 6E0003M - SET 6E0003M - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - VITON® O-RING 6E0003N - SET 6E0003N - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - RED SIL. O-RING 6E0003P - SET 6E0003P - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - CLR. SIL. O-RING 6E0003Q - SET 6E0003Q - KIT 

TEFLON® TIP - KALTRAZ® O-RING 6E0003K - SET 6E0003K - KIT 

ELASTOMER TIP 

EPDM TIP - EPDM O-RING 6E000ZM - SET 6E000ZM - KIT 

VITON® TIP - VITON® O-RING 6E000ZN - SET 6E000ZN - KIT 

RED SIL. TIP - RED SIL. O-RING 6E000ZP - SET 6E000ZP - KIT 

CLR SIL. TIP - CLR. SIL. O-RING 6E000ZQ - SET 6E000ZQ - KIT 

KALTRAZ® TIP - KALTRAZ® O-RING 6E000ZK - SET 6E000ZK - KIT 

NOTES: 

 1 SET CONTAINS  = (1) TIP,    (1) O-RING,   (1) DOWEL PIN 

 1 KIT CONTAINS = (5) TIPS, (5) O-RINGS, (5) DOWEL PINS 

 

NOTES: 

 ELASTOMER IS USED AS A REFERRENCE FOR MATERIALS LIKE EPDM, VITON®, RED SILICONE, CLEAR SILICONE AND KALTRAZ® 

 

HANDLE 

HANDLE COLOR PART # 

RED 6C000DS - R 

ORANGE 6C000DS - Z 

YELLOW 6C000DS - Y 

GREEN 6C000DS - G 

BLUE 6C000DS - B 

WHITE 6C000DS - W 

BLACK 6C000DG - 0 

NOTES: 

 1 UNIT = (3) LOCK SCREWS + (1) ALLEN WRENCH 

 

O-RING LUBE 

PART# 6Z0009 

NOTES: 

 PLEASE REFER TO FLT O-RING LUBE DATA SHEET FOR SPECIFICATION 

STEM 

TIP 
FINISH 

20 RA 15 RA/EP 

TEFLON® TIP 6C000BADB 6C000BAMB 

ELASTOMER TIP 6C000TADB 6C000TAMB 

 

LOCK SCREWS 

PART# 6B000HA 

Teflon® is a registered trademark of DuPont Fluorocarbon Resins. VITON® is a registered trademark of DuPont Performance Elastomers. KALTRAZ® is a registered trademark of Advant O Seal. 
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